## STITES & HARBISON PLLC

ATTORNEYS

421 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601 (502) 223-3477

May 19, 2022

Robert C. Moore (502) 209-1218 (504) 450-9022 FAX rmoore@stites.com

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE:

Electronic Investigation of the Proposed Pole Attachment Tariffs of Incumbent

Local Exchange Carriers, Case No. 2022-00108

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Windstream Kentucky East, LLC, and Windstream Kentucky West, LLC, through counsel, hereby submit for filing with the Kentucky Public Service Commission in the above referenced case, Windstream Kentucky East, LLC's and Windstream Kentucky West, LLC's Supplemental Responses To Kentucky Broadband and Cable Association's First Requests for Information to Windstream Kentucky East, LLC and Windstream Kentucky West, LLC.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(7), the undersigned certifies that the electronically filed document is a true representation of the paper document, and that all materials in the paper document are included in the electronic filing. No party to the case has been excused from participation by electronic means.

Yours truly, Locut C. Moor

Robert C. Moore

**RCM**